
 
Rawdon Littlemoor Primary School 

A journey together of learning, happiness and success 

Friday 21st April 2023 
 

Welcome back to the Summer term.  We’ve had a lovely sunny week in school and have enjoyed getting 

outside to learn and play in our beautiful school grounds.   
 

Our after school clubs started again this week.  There are still spaces in Tennis, Football and Multi-Sports, 

so if your child would like to join one of those clubs please get in touch with the office. 
 

Skipping Festival 

A group of our Year 4 attended a skipping festival this week.  They learn’t lots of new skills, competed with 

grace, demonstred great sportsmanship and overall had a great time. 
 

 
 

   



Cross Country Finals 

Two of our pupils represented our School at the Cross Country finals yesterday 

afternoon.  Congratulations girls! 

 

 
 

Coronation Street Party 

On Friday 5th May we will be having a street party to celebrate the Coronation of 

King Charles III.  As part of this day we will be having a special street party school 

dinner (menu below).   If your child doesn’t usually have a school meal on that day 

but would like to have a street party school dinner, you can order them one by 

contacting the school office. 
 

 
Parking Consideration 

We have had some complaints from members of the community and local residents about our parents 

parking without consideration on New Road Side at the end of the school day.  One complaint was that 

people are parking on the pavement blocking access for pushchairs or wheelchair users and forcing them 

to go onto the road in order to go round the parked car.  Please park with consideration and keep all of our 

community safe.  THANKYOU 



Good Work 

Wow – so many children kicking off the start of the summer term with a great attitude and showing us 

their brilliant work – well done!               

       
 

    
 

        
 



     
 

Golden Book 

This week’s star is organised, tidy and efficient! 

Ducklings Bella Geary For taking pride in the provision areas (especially the creative) – 
tidying up and helping others. 

Goslings Daisie Isles For always looking smart and helping to keep the classroom looking 
neat and tidy. 

Kingfisher Adrian Hassan-
Nasab 

For wonderful presentation in his work. 

Robin Alice Spencer For always working hard and looking after school property. 

Dove Stanley Slade For always giving great effort and helping to keep his group tidy and 
organised. 

Owl Ruby Peat Always helping out around the classroom. 

Peacock Erin Murphy For excellent presentation and tidy areas.  Her books are immaculate! 

Nightingale India Bellwood For lovely presented work and keeping all her books neat and tidy 
always. 

Blackbird Ruby Adams For being organised, tidy and ready to go at the start of every lesson. 

Kestrel Oliver Mercer For being on it, organised and generally wonderful! 

Puffin Emily Whitehead For organising herself (and others) so efficiently. 

 

Events and Dates 

Wednesday 26th April Year 4 Swimming lessons resume 

School Council 

Monday 1st May SCHOOL CLOSED – BANK HOLIDAY 

Friday 5th May Coronation Street Party 

Monday 8th May SCHOOL CLOSED – Coronation Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 9th May – Friday 
12th May 

Year 6 SATS Week 

Friday 12th May Foundation Trip to Hesketh Farm 

Monday 15th May PTA Meeting – 6pm in School 

Tuesday 16th May Stay & Play – Ducklings – 2.30pm 

Wednesday 17th May Class Photographs 



Stay & Play – Goslings – 2.30pm 

Friday 19th May Year 5 - Brownlee Triathlon 

Wednesday 24th May Inter-House Cycling Competition 

School Council  

Friday 26th May Whole School Cross Country – 1pm 

School Closes 

Monday 5th June SCHOOL CLOSED – TRAINING DAY 

Tuesday 6th June SCHOOL CLOSED – TRAINING DAY 

Wednesday 7th June SCHOOL CLOSED – TRAINING DAY 

Thursday 8th June School Opens 

 
And finally……Have a lovely weekend! 

 

Rawdon Littlemoor Academic Calendar 

2023-24 
 

Holiday School Closes School Opens 

Summer  Monday 4th September 2023 

Autumn Half Term Friday 27th October 2023 Monday 6th November 2023 

Christmas Friday 22nd December 2023 Tuesday 8th January 2024 

Spring Half Term Friday 9th February 2024 Monday 19th February 2024 

Easter Thursday 28th March 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 

May Bank Holiday Friday 3rd May 2024 Tuesday 7th May 2024 

Summer Half Term Friday 24th May 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Summer Tuesday 23rd July 2024  

 
Training Days – School Closed to Pupils 

Monday 4th September 2023 

Friday 17th November 2023 

Monday 3rd June 2024 

Tuesday 4th June 2024 

Wednesday 5th June 2024 


